OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

## RECORDATION FORM COVE

## PATENTS ONLY

01-28-1999



OMMERCE mark Office

Tab settings □□□▼ ▼	100953039
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the
1. Name of con∾eying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Harvey Brody	Name: Norvey, Inc.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes 💥 No	Internal Address: 300 South Standard Avenue Santa Ana, California 92701
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment	Street Address: 300 South Standard Avenue
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Santa Ana, California 92701
Other	City: Santa Ana State: CA ZIP: 92701
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes 10 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 07232059	
į.	n, the execution date of the application is: January 14, 1999
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ¾ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Howard J. Klein	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Klein & Szekeres, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address: 4199 Campus Drive	☑ Enclosed (included in filing fee check)
Suite 700	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
rIrvine, California 92612	
Street Address: 4199 Campus Drive	8. Deposit account number:
Suite 700\ /86/19 <del>79 SCARNICH 00000029 03232039</del>	
CISSCity: Irvine ACT CA ZIP: 92612	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing/informathe original document.  Howard J. Klein, Reg.#: 28,727  Name of Person Signing	Signature  ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of  Signature  Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Harvey Brody, a Citizen of the United States of America, residing at 2020 Kornat Avenue, Costa Mesa, California 92626, United States of America, respectively (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), has invented and own a certain invention entitled: SQUEEZE BOTTLE WITH LOCKABLE CLOSURE ASSEMBLY for which application for Letters Patent of the United States was executed on even date herewith.

WHEREAS, NORVEY, INC., a corporation of California having a place of business at 300 South Standard Avenue, Santa Ana, California 92701, United States of America (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in the foreign countries and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, continuation-in-part, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in any foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said invention to ASSIGNEE.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to

WP:PATDOCS:29717ASI.MNT

PATENT REEL: 9715 FRAME: 0864 ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in the United States of America and in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this \_\_\_\_\_ day of January, 1999.

State of California ) ss.:

County of Orange )

On this 14th day of January, 1999, before me, Renne Marie , a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared Harvey Brody, personally known to me; or / proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal:

Notary Public

RENNE MARIE FISCHER

C

L: Comm. # 1061686

NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA

Orange County

My Comm. Expires June 14, 1999

WP:PATDOCS:29717ASI.MNT

RECORDED: 01/15/1999

2

PATENT REEL: 9715 FRAME: 0865